
2023-2024 Lady Viking 

Varsity Basketball Schedule 

 

 
 
Date     Opponent   Site   Time 

Tuesday, November 14  Lakeway Christian (HOF) South Greene  6:30 

Tuesday, November 14  South Greene (HOF)  South Greene  8:00 

Saturday, November 18  Hampton   Tennessee High 2:30 / 4:00 

Tues-Sat., November 21-25  Hardee’s Classic  Crockett  TBA 

Friday, December 1   West Ridge   Tennessee High 4:00 / 6:30 
Tuesday, December 5   Morristown East             Morristown East 4:00 / 6:30 
Wednesday, December 6  Virginia High   Tennessee High 4:00 / 6:30 
Thursday, December 7  John Battle   John Battle         5:00 / 6:30 
Thursday, December 14  Virginia High   VA High  4:00 / 6:30 
Friday, December 15   West Ridge   West Ridge  4:00 / 6:30 
Tuesday, December 19  Gate City   Tennessee High 4:00 / 6:30 
Thursday-Saturday, December 21-23 Doc Maples Holiday Hoops Tennessee High TBA    
Wednesday, January 3  Abingdon   Abingdon  4:00 / 6:30 
Saturday, January 6    Gate City   Gate City  12:00/2:30 
Tuesday, January 9   Unicoi Co.   Tennessee High 4:00 / 6:30 
Friday, January 12   Sullivan East   Sullivan East   4:00 / 6:30 
Tuesday, January 16   Elizabethton   Elizabethton  4:00 / 6:30 
Friday, January 19   Crockett   Tennessee High 4:00 / 6:30 
Tuesday, January 23   Morristown East  Tennessee High 4:00 / 6:30 
Friday, January 26   Unicoi    Unicoi   4:00 / 6:30 
Saturday, January 27   Abingdon   Tennessee High 1:00 / 3:30 
Tuesday, January 30   Sullivan East    Tennessee High 4:00 / 6:30 
Friday, February 2   Elizabethton   Tennessee High 4:00 / 6:30 
Tuesday February 7   Crockett   Crockett  4:00 / 6:30 
Thursday, February 8   John Battle   Tennessee High 4:00 / 6:30 
February 16-20   District Tournament   Unicoi   TBA 
February 23-28   Regional Tournament  Claiborne County TBA 

 

 

 


